
2015 Fall – WASHTO COHT Meeting Attendees 
State Officials 

 

1 
 

 

 

John Berg  John.Berg@dot.gov 

Transportation Specialist  

Federal Highway Administration 

 4201 E Arkansas Ave #290 

Washington DC 80222 

(608) 829-7508  

 

 

Alan Bohemier abohemier@dot.state.nv.us  

Vehicle Classification Manager 

Nevada Department of Transportation 

1263 South Stewart St 

Carson City, NV 89712 

(775) 888-7502 

 

 

Ron Butler   ronbutler@utah.gov  

Operations Manager 

Utah Dept. of Transportation 

4501S. 2700 W  

Salt Lake City, UT 84119 

(800) 541-4154 

 

   

 

Sonja Clark clarkso@wsdot.wa.gov  

Special Projects Manager  

Washington State Department of Transportation 

PO Box 47367   

Olympia, WA 98504-7367  

(360) 704-6343   

 

 

 

 

 

Benjamin Craig bcraig@dot.state.nv.us  

Transportation Analyst 2 

Nevada Department of Transportation 

1263 S. Stewart Street 

Carson City, NV 89712 

(775) 888-7536 

 

 

Jacqueline Darr jdarr@nd.gov  

Permit Office Supervisor 

North Dakota Dept. of Transportation 

608 E. Boulevard Ave 

Bismarck, ND 58505-0700 

(701) 328-4341 

 

 
Brian Degani brian.degani@state.nm.us  
Engineering Coordinator (Freight Focus) 
New Mexico Department of Transportation 
1120 Cerrillos Road, SB 1- South Building 
Santa Fe, NM 87504 
(505) 827-3229 
 
 
 
 
Jennifer Gray jennifer.gray@alaska.gov  
Permits Supervisor 
Alaska DOT & PF -MS/CVE Division 
11900 Industry Way Blvd. M 
Anchorage, AK 99515 
(907) 365-1203 
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Darrin Hamilton darrin.hamilton@wyo.gov  

Overweight Loads Manager 

Wyoming Dept. of Transportation 

5300 Bishop Blvd 

Cheyenne, WY 82009-3340 

(307) 777-4920 

 

Dan Kiely dkiely@mt.gov  

Chief, Licensing and Permitting Bureau 

Montana Department of Transportation  

2701 Prospect Avenue   

Helena, MT 59620  

(406) 444-7629 

 

Michael Kisse  mkisse@nd.gov  

ICS Operations Section Chief 

North Dakota Department of Transportation 

608 E Boulevard Ave  

Bismarck, ND 58505-0700 

(701) 328-4410 

 

Sonia Lowry lowrys@wsdot.wa.gov  

Bridge Engineer 

Washington State Department of Transportation 

Olympia, WA 

360-570-2493  

 

 

Brad Marten bmarten@mt.gov  

Special Projects Coordinator  

Montana Dept. of Transportation - MCS Division 

2701 Prospect Ave   

Helena, MT 59620  

(406) 444-7205 

 

 

 

David McKane david.j.mckane@odot.state.or.us  

Manager – Motor Carrier Safety and Investigations 

Oregon Department of Transportation 

3930 Fairview Industrial Drive SE 

Salem, OR 97302 

(503) 373-0884   

 

Scott McKee  scott.mckee@txdmv.gov  

Permit Branch Manager 

Texas Department of Motor Vehicles 

4000 Jackson Ave. 

Austin, TX 78731 

(512) 465-3528 

 

DuWayne Murdock duwayne.murdock@txdmv.gov  

Permit Branch Supervisor  

Texas Department of Motor Vehicles  

4000 Jackson Ave.   

Austin, TX 78731  

(512) 465-3528 

 

Reymundo Rodriguez 

reymundo.rodriguez@itd.idaho.gov  

Commercial Vehicle Services Manager  

Idaho Transportation Department  

3311 W State St   

Boise, ID 83703  

(208) 334-8609 

 

Robert Sanchez rosanchez@chp.ca.gov  

Commercial Enforcement Officer 

CA Highway Patrol - Commercial Vehicle Section 

601 North 7th Street 

Sacramento, CA 95811 

(916) 843-3334 
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Paul Sittig paul.sittig@state.nm.us  

Urban & Regional Planner (Freight Focus) 

New Mexico Department of Transportation 

1120 Cerrillos Road, SB 1- South Building 
Santa Fe, NM 87504 
(505) 827-3271 
 

 

Danny Wells danny.wells@dot.state.co.us  

Permits Manager  

Colorado Department of Transportation  

4201 E Arkansas Ave #290   

Denver, CO 80222  

(303) 757-9843 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Kandee Worley   kbahrworley@dot.state.nv.us  

OD Permit Manager  

Nevada Department of Transportation  

1263 S Stewart St., #101Carson City, NV 89712  

(775) 888-7841 

 

 

 

Jim Wright wrightji@wsdot.wa.gov  

Permit Program Manager  

Washington Department of Transportation  

PO Box 47367   

Olympia, WA 98504-7367  

(360) 704-6345   
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